

Lachminiya Near College Bhadrachal (MR-3054)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

PHULPARAS

DIVISION

PHULPARAS

SUB-DIVISION

MB.NO - 509/2024-25

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sanjay Kr. Jha

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस आलेख में दर्ज
किया हुआ 100 (एक सौ) रुबल का चेक है, जो कि
उपरोक्त, उदासीन कार्य विभाग, कार्यालय में
उपलब्ध है।


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas
30/08/2024

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

PHULPARAS DIVISION
PHULPARAS SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

M B O No.— 509/2024-25


Name of Officer **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas
Date of first entry 30/08/2024
Date of last entry _____

1st on A/c^{final} Bell

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work—	Const ⁿ of	MR			
	Road from	Lachhuniya			
	Near college to	Blahhyarhi			
	(Under MR	3054)			
length—	6.992	KM			
Agency—	Suryaj Kumar Jha				
Agreement No—	06-MRD-2024-2025				
Date of start—	26/07/2024				
Date of completion—	25/04/2025				
Rate before—	18.72	% before			

work done

① clearing and grubbing
 Road land (by manual
 means) do do —
 complete Job.

	2	10	30.0	1.0	660 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²
	2	10	30.0	1.0	600 M ²

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of aron
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Painting Two coats on surface					
Qty 262.08 M ² vide TMB P-33					
@ ₹ 129.46/M ²					₹ 33929.00
(14) Providing and fixing of typical MR information sign board with logo do - do - complete job					
Qty 3 Nos vide TMB P-33					
@ ₹ 1740.67/Nos					₹ 5220.50
(15) Planting of Trees and their maintenance for one year					
Qty 68 Nos vide TMB P-33					
@ ₹ 1305.10/Nos					₹ 88747.00
Total ₹ 29059559.00					
Add GST @ 18% (+) ₹ 5230721.00					
Add labor cess @ 1% (+) ₹ 290596.00					
Add signage fee @ 10% (+) ₹ 277135.00					
Total ₹ 34858011.00					
Less 18.72% below as per Agreement					₹ 6525420.00
Net Total ₹ 28332591.00					
$\frac{1.2}{12/01/2025} = \frac{69}{17/01/25}$					AE

Continuation